

Arun

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 12058 OF 2018
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 30564 OF 2022
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 12058 OF 2018

Ramawadh Ramsevak Yadav ...Petitioner
Versus
Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai & Ors ...Respondents

Ms Reshma Ravi, i/b KR Ravi, for the Petitioner.
Mrs. PJ Gavhane, AGP, for Respondent No.7-State.
Mr Burhan Bukhari, with Om Suryavanshi & Santosh Parad, for the
MCGM.
Mr Ashok T Gade, with Riya John & Navin Rathod, for Respondent
No. 6.

CORAM G.S. Patel &
S.G. Dige, JJ.
DATED: 18th January 2023

PC:-

1. Ms Ravi seeks an extension of time to carry out amendments. Time to carry out amendments is extended to 3rd February 2023. In addition, the Petitioner is entitled to add additional documents as part of the amendment. Reverification will be required.

2. A copy of the amended Petition is to be served on or before 13th February 2023.
3. List the Petition on 15th February 2023.

(S.G. Dige, J)

(G. S. Patel, J)