

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.12058 OF 2018

Ramawadh Ramsevak Yadav

...Petitioner

V/s.

Municipal Corporation of Gr Mumbai
and Ors.

...Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.30564 OF 2022

Mr.Sushil Kumar Yadav

...Applicant

In the matter between:-

Ramawadh Ramsevak Yadav

...Petitioner

V/s.

Municipal Corporation of Gr Mumbai
and Ors.

...Respondents

Mr.Shantanu Chandratre, Advocate for Petitioner.

Mr.D.R.Kawale, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1,2 and 3 – BMC.

Ms.Kavita N. Solunke, Addl.G.P. a/w Mr.S.L.Babar, AGP for
Respondents-State.

Mr.Ashok T. Gade a/w Ms.Riya John, Advocates for Respondent No.6.

CORAM : M.S.KARNIK &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATE : 27th JANUARY 2026

P. C. :-

1. A request is made on behalf of the Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai for short accommodation as the arguing counsel is in personal difficulty.

2. List on 18th February 2026.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)