

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 12058 OF 2018

Ramawadh Ramsevak YadavPETITIONER

V/S

Municipal Corporation Of Gr. Mumbai And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 30564 OF 2022

In

Writ Petition 12058 OF 2018

Sushil Kumar YadavPETITIONER

V/S

Ramawadh Ramsevak Yadav Son Of RamsevakRESPONDENT

Ramnaresh Yadav

Adv. Navin B. Rathod i/b Adv. Ashok Gade for Respondent no.
6

Adv. B. V. Bukhan a/w Adv. Pratik Garde for Respondent no. 1
to 3 Corporation

Adv. Burhan Bukhari a/w Adv. D. R. Kawale for Respondent
BMC

Adv. Kavita Solunke AGP a/w Adv. V. S. Nimbalkar AGP for
Respondent - State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SUMAN SHYAM &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHYAM C.
CHANDAK, JJ**

DATE : 27th March, 2026

P.C. :

By consent S. O. to 10/04/2026

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)